This is information on a product in full production.
November 2012 Doc ID 023772 Rev 1 1/13
13
STPTIC
Parascan™ tunable integrated capacitor
Datasheet  production data
Features
■ High power capability (+36 dBm)

dBm
FOP  Operating frequency 700 3000 MHz
Tdevice Device temperature 100
°C
TOP Operating temperature -30 85
Vx Bias voltage 2 20 V
Electrical characteristics STPTIC
4/13 Doc ID 023772 Rev 1
Table 4. Representative performances (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Value
Unit
Min Typ Max
C2V Capacitance at 2V bias
STPTIC-27 2.43 2.7 2.97 pF
STPTIC-33 2.97 3.3 3.63 pF
STPTIC-39 3.51 3.9 4.29 pF
STPTIC-47 4.23 4.7 5.17 pF
STPTIC-56 5.04 5.6 6.16 pF
STPTIC-68 6.12 6.8 7.48 pF
STPTIC-82 7.38 8.2 9.02 pF
IL Leakage current Measured with Vbias = 20 V 100 nA
C Tuning range
Ratio between C2V/C20V
measured at 100 kHz

Value
Typical Max.
Temperature gradient in preheat (T = 70-180 °C) 0.9 °C/s 3 °C/s
Temperature gradient (T = 200-225 °C) 2 °C/s 3 °C/s
Peak temperature in reflow 240-245 °C 260 °C
Time above 220 °C 60 s 90 s
Temperature gradient in cooling -2 to -3 °C/s -6 °C/s
Time from 50 to 220 °C 160 to 220 s
Ordering information STPTIC
12/13 Doc ID 023772 Rev 1
6 Ordering information
7 Revision history
Table 6. Ordering information
Part Number Marking Weight Base Qty Delivery Mode
STPTIC-27F1M6 27 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-33F1M6 33 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-39F1M6 39 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-47F1M6 47 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-56F1M6 56 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-68F1M6 68 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-82F1M6 82 3000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-27G1H5 I1x 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-33G1H5 I3x 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-39G1H5 I2x 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-47G1H5 I5x 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-56G1H5 I4x 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-68G1H5 I7x 15000 Tape and reel
STPTIC-82G1H5 I6x 15000 Tape and reel
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
02-Nov-2012 1 Initial release.